07-23-2003

Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10/02)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102503963	<b>* * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Larry W. Burr; Frederick J. Berg; Kenneth     Johnston; Barry L. Hoffman; Michael C.     Vermeersch  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Char	G. 2. Name and addr Name: _Delphi   Internal Addres  Yes No	ress of receiving party(ies) Technologies, Inc.	
March 21, 2003; March 21 March 21, 2003; March 21 March 22, 2003 Execution Date:	, 2003; City: <u>Troy</u>	State:_MI_Zip:_48007-5052 & address(es) attached?Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together w  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/394,07		)	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	- <u> </u>	applications and patents involved: on	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert L. Stearns	7 Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	<u></u>	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Howard and Howard, P.	C., 39400 8. Deposit account	8. Deposit account number:	
Woodward Ave. Bloomfield Hills City:State:_MI_Zip:_48304	4		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Robert L. Stearns  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
_	to be recorded with required cover sheet infor sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-307250 entitled

## INTEGRATED PARK POSITION SWITCH/BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK COMPONENT

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

filed, I authorize attorney Robert L. Steams to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (10/394,073) filed 03/21/2003) when known. Inventor's signature Full name: Larry W. Burr Declaration dated: Residence: Saginaw, Michigan Inventor's signature fullevil Date March 21, 2003 Full name: Frederick J. Berg Declaration dated: Residence: Auburn, Michigan Date 2/MR03 Inventor's signature Full name: Kenneth G. Johnston Declaration dated:

Freeland, Michigan

Residence:

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0822

Inventor's signature	Bru & Hoffman	Date 03-21-03
Full name :	Barry L. Hoffman	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Saginaw, Michigan	
Inventor's signature	michael C. Verneen	Date 22MR03
Full name :	Michael C. Vermeersch	Declaration dated :
Residence:	Saginaw, Michigan	

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0823